TESTO ITC KORINNA 28mm Allargato
MONOBLOCKDIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
SDM080
2 DAT001E
Features
Simple, compact and heavy duty designed monoblock valves from 1 to 6 sections for open and closed centre hydraulic systems.
H Fitted with a main pressure relief valve and a load check valve.
H Available with parallel or tandem circuit.

2. Inlet relief options page 10
1. Body kit *
Ordering codes
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VMD080 direct pressure relief valve type T
(TG2--80) X162121080 Range 63 to 125 bar / 900 to 1800 psi
standard setting 80 bar / 1150 psi
(TG3--175) X162121175 Range 100 to 200 bar / 1450 to 2900 psi
standard setting 175 bar / 2500 psi
(TG4--250) X162121250 Range 160 to 250 bar / 2300 to 3600 psi
standard setting 250 bar / 3600 psi
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min flow.
SV XTAP524340 Relief valve blanking plug
1.
SDM080/ 2 -- P (TG3 -- 175) / 1 8 SLP / 1 8 SLP / PSA *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
1--P 5KC5113000 Parallel 1 section
2--P 5KC5123000 Parallel 2 sections
3--P 5KC5133000 Parallel 3 sections
4--P 5KC5143000 Parallel 4 sections
5--P 5KC5153000 Parallel 5 sections
6--P 5KC5163000 Parallel 6 sections
TYPE CODE CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
1 3CU1010130 Double acting, 3 positions, with A and B
closed in neutral position
1CS 3CU1010200 Double acting, 3 positions, with A and B
closed in neutral position, for flow up to
12 l/min -- 3.17 US gpm
1PA(55)BH 3CU1011100 Double acting, 3 positions, with anti--shock
valve on port A
(set to 55 bar / 800 psi)
1PB(190) 3CU1011200 Double acting, 3 positions, with anti--shock
valve on port B
(set to 190 bar / 2760 psi)
2CS 3CU1025130 Double acting, 3 positions, with A and B
open to tank in neutral position
3CS 3CU1031130 Single acting on A, 3 positions, B plugged;
needs G1/4 plug (see part I)
2. 3. 4. 5.
Include body, seals and load check valve.
6.
1st section
following
section
4. 6.
PSC
AEK
6.
PSA
AE
AEK
8
8D2
8MS3
9B--10B--11B
1.
I
Pressure relief valve setting in bar
Example:
SDM080
9DAT001E
II Optional handlevers
I Ports plug *
6. Inlet and outlet port options * page 23
5. ”B” side options page 20
4. “A” side spool positioners page 16
Ordering codes
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
L 5LEV102010 Standard lever box
SLP 5COP102000 Without lever, with dust--proof plate
TQ 5TEL102100 Cable connection
LCB 5CLO102000 Machanical joystick
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
PSA 3XTAP722160 Upper inlet and outlet
(n.3 G 3/8 plugs required)
PSC 3XTAP722160 Cap side inlet and outlet
(n.3 G 3/8 plugs required)
AE 4TAP310007 M10x1 plug for carry--over
3XTAP722160 (n.2 G 3/8 plugs required)
AEK 4TAP310007 M10x1 for closed center circuit
3XTAP722160 (n.3 G 3/8 plugs required)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
8 5V08102000 With spring return in neutral position
8D 5V08102200 With spring return in neutral position and
extension pin with M6 female thread for dual
control
8D2 5V08102220 With spring return in neutral position and
extension pin with M8 thread for dual
control
8MS3 5V08102553 With spring return in neutral position,
operation in position 1 and 2, prearranged
for centralized microswitch control
9B 5V09202010 With detent in position 1 and spring return in
neutral position
10B 5V10202010 With detent in position 2 and spring return in
neutral position
11 5V11102000 With detent in positions neutral, 1 and 2
11B 5V11202010 With detent in positions 1 and 2, spring return
in neutral position
NOTE (*) -- Items are referred to BSP thread.
2.
T
SV
3.
5.
6. PSA -- PSC AE -- AEK
L
SLP
TQ
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
AL01/M8x120 170011012 For L lever box L = 120 mm / 4.72 in
AL08/M12x150 170013115 For LCB joystick L = 150 mm / 5.91 in
II
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G1/4 3XTAP719150 For single acting spool type 3
LCB
II
SV: relief valve blanking plug
Pressure relief valve
Inlet relief options
0
100
200
300
400
0 10 20 30
VMD080 ( T G 3 -- 175)
Pressure setting in bar (standard 175 bar -- 2500 psi).
Adjustable spring type (2, 3, 4).
Adjustment type (G, Z).
Performance data
Adjustemt type
0
100
200
300
400
0 10 20 30
Flow
P
re
ss
ur
e
(l/min)
(psi)
(bar)
G: with screw Z: with irony tamper proof cap
Spring nr. 3
0
100
200
300
400
0 10 20 30
Flow
P
re
ss
ur
e
(l/min)
(psi)
(bar)
4500
3000
1500
Spring nr. 2
Flow
P
re
ss
ur
e
(l/min)
(psi)
(bar)
Spring nr. 4
0.26”
RESPONSE TIME
10%
17